BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 637

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, strike beginning with "2,000" in line 24 down through "OF" in line 25.

On page 2, in line 2, strike "NOT LESS THAN 1 YEAR;" and substitute "<u>NOT MORE THAN 3 YEARS</u>;"; in line 3, strike "NOT MORE THAN 3 YEARS;" and substitute "<u>1. NOT LESS THAN 6 MONTHS IF THE APPLICANT APPLIES BEFORE OCTOBER 1, 2000; OR</u>

2. NOT LESS THAN 1 YEAR IF THE APPLICANT APPLIES ON OR AFTER OCTOBER 1, 2000;";

in line 10, after "BOARD;" strike "AND"; and in line 12, strike the period and substitute "; AND

- (5) AMOUNTS TO:
- (I) 1,000 HOURS IF THE APPLICANT APPLIES BEFORE OCTOBER 1, 2000; OR
- (II) 2,000 HOURS IF THE APPLICANT APPLIES ON OR AFTER OCTOBER 1, 2000.".